#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Microsense Cardiovascular Systems 1996 previously recorded on Reel 020337 Frame 0157. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Microsense Cardiovascular Systems (1996) Ltd

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shay KAPLAN	07/15/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsense Cardiovascular Systems (1996) Ltd.	
Street Address:	Kiryat Atidim, Bldg 7	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	61581	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941992

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)504-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125046000

Email: jennifer.chick@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cadwalader Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 1: One World Financial Center
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92085.003US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Chick

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_ser\_10876781\_Parent\_92085003US1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Recordation\_ser\_10876781\_Parent\_92085003US1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Recordation\_ser\_10876781\_Parent\_92085003US1#page3.tif

PATENT

501465782 REEL: 025948 FRAME: 0041

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_ser\_10876781\_Parent\_92085003US1#page4.tif source=Assignment\_Recordation\_ser\_10876781\_Parent\_92085003US1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025948 FRAME: 0042 USPTO 1/10/2008 4:03:31 PM PAGE

Jan 08 08 04:13p

TO:DANIEL J. SWIRSKY COMPANY:ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES LTD

206-374-6672

4/004

p.1

Fax Server

Dan Swirsky

01/08/2008 700355843

Fone PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
1	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Shay KAPLAN	Name: MICROSENSE CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS 1996		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: KIRYAT ATIDIM		
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2004	BLDC 2		
Assignment Merger	BLDG. 3		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TEL AVIV		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ISBACI 7in: 64504		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 61581		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗹 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/941,992			
	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: DANIEL J. SWRSKY			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address: 55 REUVEN STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: BEIT SHEMESH	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: STATEL Zip: 99544	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (US) 516-620-4572	b. Deposit Account Number _501380		
Fax Number: (US) 206-374-6672	Authorized User Name DANIEL J. SWIRSKY		
Email Address: PTO@ALPHAPATENT.COM	ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES		
9. Signature: Osme Sml	1/8/08		
Signature	Date		
DANIEL J. SWIRSKY REG. NO. 45.148  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22312-1450

1700100111011	Docket No.:	P-5207-US
---------------	-------------	-----------

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, KAPLAN, Shay residing at 18 Hanita Street, Givat Elah 23800, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to MICROSENSE Cardiovascular Systems 1996, an Israeli company located at Kiryat Atidim, Bldg. 3, Tel Aviv 61581, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. (10/876,781) filed (June 28, 2004) and being entitled:

# A METHOD FOR PROTECTING RESONATING SENSORS AND PROTECTED RESONATING SENSORS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP., 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10020, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent

Docket No.:

P-5207-US

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[Signature]

APLAN, Shav

[Inventor's Signature]